Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From: Public Agency: Calif Natural Resources Agency	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 715 P Street, 20th Floor	
	P.O. Box 3044		Sacramento, CA 95814	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Heather Leslie	
			Phone: (916) 695-0034	
	County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Address:		Address:	
			Contact:Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2010061062	
Project Title: Salton Sea Species Conservation Habitat Project - Vegetation Enhancement Activities				
Project Applicant: N/A				
Project Location (include county): Imperial County				
Project Description: This Addendum updates the Salton Sea Species Conservation Habitat (SCH) Project FEIS/EIR finalized in August 2013, to include vegetation enhancement activities proposed at three locations around the perimeter of the Salton Sea on U.S. Bureau of Reclamation lands. The project involves implementing vegetation establishment activities that would result in enhanced habitat value at the sites and a reduction of windblown dust emissions at the three locations. The addition of these changes would not have any significant environmental impact beyond those already addressed in the SCH Final EIS/EIR or cause a substantial increase in the severity of previously identified impacts This is to advise that the California Natural Resources Agency has approved the above Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
	scribed project on October 6, (date scribed project.	2021 and has made th	e following determinations regarding the above	
2. [3. N 4. A 5. A 6. F Thi	☐ A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [☐ were A mitigation reporting or monit A statement of Overriding Con Findings [☐ were ☐ were no	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a contoring plan [was was siderations [was vert was to the part with comments and respect to the General Public at	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It provisions adopted for this project. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.	
	nature (Public Agency):		Title: Asst. Sec. for Salton Sea Policy	
Dai	te: October 6, 2021	Date Rece	ved for filing at OPR: October 6, 2021	